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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P182391

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P26767)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24FR-65-UNV-1L835-CD1-U

METALUX 2X4 FR TROFFER LED FIXTURE

EATON LED 3500K
OSRAM ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6703.0 lumens

N/A

102.8 lumens/watt
1.19/1.23/1.32

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

65.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT S
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P182391

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FR-65-UNV-L835-CD1-U
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P182391
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FR-65-UNV-L835-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 94
99 91 84 78 9% 89 82 77
90 80 71 65 88 78 70 64
83 71 62 55 80 69 61 55
76 63 54 48 74 62 54 47
70 57 48 42 68 56 48 41
65 52 43 37 63 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 47 38 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3367 3367 3367
3380 3366 3360
3350 3350 3350
3308 3319 3333
3253 3278 3299
3176 3219 3250
3091 3154 3201
2995 3080 3151
2891 3002 3095
2779 2914 3031
2669 2828 2966
2568 2734 2890
2464 2642 2811
2351 2551 2731
2214 2448 2632
2078 2338 2540
1924 2199 2424
1717 2041 2215

20
50
50

111
97
85
75
67
60
54
49
45
42
39

30

111
94
80
69
60
52
47
42
38
34
32

10

111
91
75
63

54
47
41
36

33
29
27

20
30
50

106
93
82
72
64
58
53
48
44
41
38

@ C
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P182391
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FR-65-UNV-L835-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 236.4 35 o° 2502 2502 2502 2502 2502

10°-20° 670.8 10.0 5° 2502 2483 2492 2489 2488 237
20°-30° 996.0 14.9 15° 2375 2364 2383 2389 2393 669
30°-40° 1168.8 174 25° 2140 2136 2168 2180 2189 985
40°-50° 1179.2 17.6 35° 1824 1830 1875 1901 1919 1140
50°-60° 1041.7 155 45° 1461 1477 1532 1577 1593 1128
60°-70° 791.4 11.8 55° 1095 1112 1166 1216 1232 980
70°-80° 473.6 7.1 65° 738 756 801 842 858 731
80°-90° 145.1 2.2 75° 400 419 450 476 488 424
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 111 121 132 140 144 125
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1903.2 28.4

0°-40° 3072.0 45.8

0°-60° 5292.9 79.0

0°-90° 6703.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6703.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P182391
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FR-65-UNV-L835-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
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20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
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32.5°
35°
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65°
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80°
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85°
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2502.2 2502.2  2502.2  2502.2  2502.2
2513.5  2494.2  2502.2 2499.0 2490.9
2502.2 24829 24925  2489.3  2487.7
2482.9 2465.1 2474.8 24748 24748
2452.2 2437.7  2452.2  2452.2 24522
2416.8 24039 2421.6  2423.2 24264
2374.8 2363.6 23829 23894  2392.6
2326.5 2316.8  2337.8 2347.4  2350.7
2271.7 2262.0 22894  2295.8 23039
2208.8 2204.0 2233.0 22394 22491
2139.5 2136.2  2168.5 2179.8 21894
2068.5 20669 21024 21169  2126.6
1989.5 1991.1  2029.8 2047.6  2060.5
1907.3 19121 1954.1 1975.0 1991.1
1823.5 1829.9 1875.1 1900.8  1918.6
1734.8 17445 1792.8  1823.5 1841.2
1646.1 1657.4 1709.0 1741.2 1762.2
1554.2 1568.7 1620.3 1662.2 1680.0
1460.7 1476.8 1531.6 1576.8  1592.9
1368.8 1389.8 1443.0 1488.1 1505.8
1275.3 1294.6 13511 1397.8  1417.2
1188.2 1206.0 1259.2 1307.5 1325.3
1094.7 11125 1165.7 12156  1231.8
1006.0 1022.2 1073.8  1123.7 1139.9
915.8 931.9 981.9 1027.0 1044.7
827.1 843.2 893.2 935.1 951.2
738.4 756.1 801.3 841.6 857.7
651.4 669.1 711.0 749.7 762.6
562.7 582.0 622.3 657.8 669.1
480.5 499.8 535.3 565.9 580.4
399.8 419.2 449.8 475.6 488.5
322.5 341.8 366.0 386.9 398.2
248.3 266.0 283.8 304.7 312.8
177.3 191.9 206.4 222.5 228.9
111.2 120.9 132.2 140.3 143.5
48.4 54.8 56.4 58.0 56.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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